Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 143961		
Please record the attached original do  Total number of pages including cove		ument: <u>5</u>			
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name a	nd address of receiving party:		
1. Kenji OIKE		KAIS			
B. Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		ESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU A-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nał name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes		
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other Record to correct As assignment document previous December 22, 2009, reel 02373	ly recorded on				
B. Execution Date: November 1	ber 25, 2009				
4. A. Patent Application No. 12	2/654,503	B. Patent I	No.(s)		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
C. Title of Application: VIDEO CONFERENCE SYSTEM, BAND CONTROL METHOD, CONFERENCE CONTROL DEVICE, VIDEO CONFERENCE TERMINAL DEVICE AND RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING PROGRAM					
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			e Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee 1) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, V.A Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703-	0850 A 22320-4850 -836-6400		verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of		
James A. Oliff, Registration No Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registratio	5. 27,075 on No. 60,256	[	Date: <u>January 14, 2010</u>		
			PATELIT		

PATENT

REEL: 023781 FRAME: 0331

12/22/09

i i
Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P O Boy 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01-04-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103585293

2

2011

Attorney Docket No. 143961 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying party 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOYGO KABUSHIKI Kenji OIKE KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN ☐ Yes 🖾 No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_ Execution Date: November 25, 2009 図 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ Patent No.(s) \_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? 

☐ Yes 
☐ No Title of Application: VIDEO CONFERENCE SYSTEM, BAND CONTROL METHOD, CONFERENCE CONTROL DEVICE, VIDEO CONFERENCE TERMINAL DEVICE AND RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING PROGRAM Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 225117) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 000000025 12654593 12/31/2009 MJAKA1 40.00 OP 01 FC:8921 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 22, 2009 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 023781 FRAME: 0332

A	QQ	Tr	1	ΠVI	ገም	VΠ	PI .
м			~ 7		r,	ч :	

Assignee Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Insert Date of Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (12) Insert Date of Signing of Identification on even date herewith or  (13) Alternative (13) U.S. applications Insert December 22, 2009  (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications of the invention, and no petent of execute only application and to cooperate with any poplication or certification such as Title, Case Number.  (15) VIDEO CONFERENCE SYSTEM. BAND CONTROL METHOD, CONFERENCE CONTROL DEVICE, VIDEO CONFERENCE TERMINAL DEVICE AND RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING PROGRAM  (Attorney Docket No. 143961 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or  (16) Application Control December 22, 2009				ASSIGNM	ENT			
Name(5)   (4)   (5)   (7)   (7)   (8)   (8)   (8)   (10) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and sel over to   Assignee   Insert Address of   Insert Address			(1)	Kenji OIKE	(5	)		
Comparison   Com	(1-8)		(2)		(6	)		
(a)   In consideration of the sum of one delite (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the underrigued, each undersigned spress to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to set o			(3)		(7	)		
In consideration of the sum of lose dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration and assignee  (10) Insert Name of Assignee  (11) Insert Address of Assignee  (12) Insert Address of Assignee  (13) Insert Insert of Insert Insert of Insert of Insert In	:	•						
paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and act over to Assignee Insert Address of Assignee (10)			\"/ _					
Assignee  Assignee  (II) Insert  (III) Inser			-	each of the undersigned, each				
(10) 15-1, Naeshiro-tho, Mināho-ha, Naegora-thi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan  (Increinattre designated as the Assignes) and Assignes's heirs, successor, assigns and legal representatives, the curitor right, tith and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.2, \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for pasterit including any and all provisional, continuation, international, confirmation, andimation are defined and elisates application(s), and all Letters Patent, exclusions, releases and recommination certificates that may be genuted on the invention Income as the String, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (11) VIDEO COMPERENCE STYPEN. SAMD COMPEDIA METHOD. CONFERENCE CONTROL.  Identification Number  (Attorney Docket No. 1439-61 ) for which the understigned has (havo) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or an even date herewi		Assignee	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
the cuttor right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, evidences are instanced and in all applications for patent installage and was all very continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, evidences are substituted and reissue application on the street of the U.S. A constitute and reissue application of the patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or one view at the transport of the U.S. Patent and Trademark of the United States of America on even date herewith or an even date herewith or one over over your possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and performs may act which may be accusately to the declared concerning one yophications of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and performs may act which may be accusant to confirm by reissue or reasonations of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  5) Each undersigned agrees to reasonate all papers and documents and perform may act which may be necessary to teal that he had in l	(10)		(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-shi	, Aichi 467-8561 Japan		
Identification   Set Title, Case   Number, or Foreign   Application Number   Application	:		the entire invention continu	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent,				
Number, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 143961 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America neven date herewith or  (12) Insert Date of Signing of (12)	(11)	Identification	(11)	DEVICE, VIDEO CONFI	stem. band ERENCE teri	CONTROL METHOD, (	CONFERENCE CONTROL RECORDING MEDIUM	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or    Insert Date of Signing of		Number, or Foreign	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 143961			)	
Application  (13) Alternative  (13) Mumber  Identification for filed applications  (14) December 22, 2009  (15) December 22, 2009  (16) December 22, 2009  (17) December 22, 2009  (18) Alternative December 22, 2009  (19) December 22, 2009  (20) December 20, 2009  (20) December 20, 2009  (20) December 20, 2009  (20) December 20, 2009  (20) De		V	for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)			•	
Alternative (13) Mumber Identification for filed applications filed December 22, 2009  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradems't Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from adia application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of U.S.F & Examples, P.c. the power to insert on this assignment in Conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representati	(12)			Non 25.	2009			
Number   December 22, 2009	:	Application	OH					
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or divisions thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination agrent of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby greats the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDER, PLC the power to insert on this assignment so further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the und	(13)	Alternative						
reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any upplication or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heits, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Date  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  In the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if cutside the U.S.A. (SEAL)			filed	December 22, 2009	)			
Date Nov. 25, 2009 Inventor Signature Kerji Oike (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness	application any application and application applications of the control of the co	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting the to convey the entire intere- ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her- cation that may be necessary	gnee may e ces to exec- livision the in obtainin ces to exec- conal Convo- ces to perfe- ited States horizes and g from sai- st herein as inding on le	deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in correct, or any patent or reissue ag evidence and going forward mite all papers and documents and the all papers and documents or all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned; and that he has not exist and this heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	ancetion with an application base with such inter and perform any rial Property or may be necessed from the U.S. Pater signee, as Assignee, and with assigns and leg ee, plc the pow	by interference which mand thereon, for the inventiference.  If y act which may be necessarillar agreements.  If y to obtain, maintain or the and Trademark Officerone of the entire interest if not execute, any agrees at representatives.  If y interference which assigns the insert on this assigns the invention of the assigns to the insert on this assigns the invention of the inventi	y be declared concerning ion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,	
Date								
Date	Date	Nov. 25, 2009		Inventor Signature	Kenji	Uike Kenji OIKE	(SEAL)	
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness	Date					_		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness	Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Witness	Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
		er, then it should be signed i	before at le	ast two witnesses who also sig	m here:			
	Date							

**PATENT REEL: 023781 FRAME: 0333**  023732/0055 PAGE 2

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023781 FRAME: 0334